
Tarawih Prayer begins on Wed, Mar 22 aŌer Isha 
# Date Day Sehr Iftar 
1 Mar 23 Thu 6:00 AM 7:46 PM 
2 Mar 24 Fri 5:58 AM 7:47 PM 
3 Mar 25 Sat 5:57 AM 7:48 PM 
4 Mar 26 Sun 5:55 AM 7:49 PM 
5 Mar 27 Mon 5:53 AM 7:50 PM 
6 Mar 28 Tue 5:52 AM 7:51 PM 
7 Mar 29 Wed 5:50 AM 7:52 PM 
8 Mar 30 Thu 5:49 AM 7:53 PM 
9 Mar 31 Fri 5:47 AM 7:54 PM 
10 Apr 1 Sat 5:45 AM 7:55 PM 
11 Apr 2 Sun 5:44 AM 7:56 PM 
12 Apr 3 Mon 5:42 AM 7:57 PM 
13 Apr 4 Tue 5:41 AM 7:58 PM 
14 Apr 5 Wed 5:39 AM 7:59 PM 
15 Apr 6 Thu 5:37 AM 8:00 PM 
16 Apr 7 Fri 5:36 AM 8:01 PM 
17 Apr 8 Sat 5:34 AM 8:02 PM 
18 Apr 9 Sun 5:33 AM 8:03 PM 
19 Apr 10 Mon 5:31 AM 8:04 PM 

I’tikaf will start before Fajr, morning of 20th Ramadan 
20 Apr 11 Tue 5:30 AM 8:05 PM 
21 Apr 12 Wed 5:28 AM 8:06 PM 
22 Apr 13 Thu 5:27 AM 8:07 PM 
23 Apr 14 Fri 5:25 AM 8:08 PM 
24 Apr 15 Sat 5:24 AM 8:09 PM 
25 Apr 16 Sun 5:22 AM 8:10 PM 
26 Apr 17 Mon 5:21 AM 8:11 PM 
27 Apr 18 Tue 5:19 AM 8:12 PM 
28 Apr 19 Wed 5:18 AM 8:13 PM 
29 Apr 20 Thu 5:16 AM 8:14 PM 
Eid Apr 21 Fri   

Eid-ul-Fitr will be observed on Friday, April 21 

PRAYER FOR BEGINNING THE FAST 

RAMADAN 2023 

 

Columbus, Ohio 
and Vicinity 

For any quesƟons please contact tarbiyat.col@ahmadiyya.us 

O ye who believe! fasƟng is prescribed for you, as it was prescribed for those before you, so that you may become righteous. (2:184) 

 
 
 

wa bisaumi ghadin nawaito min shahri ramadan 
 

 

I intend to fast in the morning of the month of Ramadan. 

Please join us at the mosque for daily Dars 
by Respected Murabbi Usama Rehman 

Sahib between Asr and Maghrib Prayers*. 

Allahumma innee laka sumtu wa-bika aa-mantu 
wa ‘alaika tawakkaltu wa ‘alaa rizqika aŌartu 

 

 

O Allah, I observed the fast for Your sake. I believed in 
You and I put my trust in You and I end the fast with 
what You have provided me. 

Bless, O Allah, Muhammad (صلى الله عليه وسلم) and the people of 

Muhammad (صلى الله عليه وسلم) as Thou didst bless Abraham and the 
people of Abraham. Thou art indeed the Praiseworthy, 

the Glorious. Prosper, O Allah, Muhammad (صلى الله عليه وسلم) and 

the people of Muhammad (صلى الله عليه وسلم) as Thou didst prosper 
Abraham and the people of Abraham. Thou are the 
Praiseworthy, the Glorious.  

* Salat Times: amccolumbus.org/salat-Ɵmes.html 

PRAYER FOR ENDING THE FAST 


